

AIR SAFETY AWARD

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DECEMBER 12, 2019 CONTACT- PHILIP BARBOUR 205-939-1700, 205-617-9007

Laura Taber Barbour Scholarship Fund Awards First Barbour Scholars

Recognizing the rapidly growing need for aviation career professionals in all sectors of the industry, in June, the Laura Taber Barbour Air Safety Foundation established the Laura Taber Barbour Scholarship Fund. This fund awards scholarships to accomplished students who are enrolled in aviation career studies at accredited aviation schools, nominated by their professors and selected by the Scholarship Committee.

The Scholarship Committee is currently composed of volunteer board members, Nancy Graham, Peggy Gilligan and Laura Barbour.

The Laura Taber Barbour Scholarship Fund depends upon the generous giving from those who understand the ongoing need to support and continually inspire and motivate students in the field. All donated funds are applied directly in increments of \$500 and in full amount toward the tuition of the Barbour Scholars. And the scholarships may be awarded up to the full balance of funds available in the Scholarship Fund account.

Please consider giving to this worthwhile cause. Tax deductible donations may be made by direct transfer of funds to The Laura Taber Barbour Scholarship Fund or by mailing a check made payable to "The Laura Taber Barbour Scholarship Fund" and in accordance with the directions provided on the accompanying Donation Form.

We thank you for your participation

###